OP \$240.00 2351360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOMINION WEB SOLUTIONS, LLC		06/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trader Interactive, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Granby Street	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2351360	ALL ABOUT AERO
Registration Number:	2361481	ALL ABOUT CYCLES
Registration Number:	2351358	ALL ABOUT EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	2349557	ALL ABOUT RVS
Registration Number:	2349558	ALL ABOUT TRUCKS
Registration Number:	2184181	CYCLE MART
Registration Number:	2534551	PAYLOAD
Registration Number:	2379072	PAYLOAD
Registration Number:	3540389	RVAMERICA.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0930

900420419

SIGNATURE:	/mji/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
ource=Dominion Web Solutions to Trader Interactive#page1.tif		
ource=Dominion Web Solutions to Trader Interactive#page2.tif		
ource=Dominion Web Solutions to Trader Interactive#page3.tif		
ource=Dominion Web Solutions to Trader Interactive#page4.tif		
source=Dominion Web Solutions to Trac	der Interactive#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0931



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on June 20, 2017, to the Articles of Organization for DOMINION WEB SOLUTIONS, LLC which changed its name to TRADER INTERACTIVE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this limited liability company is L09000081786.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-first day of June, 2017

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Detzner Secretary of State

REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0932

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Div	ision of Cor	porations		
CUDIECT.	Dominion '	Web Solutions, LLC		
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed	d Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.	
Please return	all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		Thomas C. Inglima		
			Name of Person	
		Willcox & Savage, P.C.		
			Firm/Company	
		440 Monticello Avenue, Su	uite 2200	
			Address	
		Norfolk, Virginia 23510		
			City/State and Zip Code	
		tinglima@wilsav.com		
		E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report noti	fication)
For further in	nformation c	oncerning this matter, please ca	all:	
Thomas C. I	nglima		757 628-5505	
	Name o	f Person		e Telephone Number
Enclosed is a	check for th	ne following amount:		
□ \$25.00 F	iling Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Registr Divisio P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: ation Section n of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	STREET/COURI Registration Section Division of Corpor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Ce	on rations

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0933

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF**

Dominion Web Solutions, LLC (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company) The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on $\frac{08/24/2009}{1}$ and assigned Florida document number _______L09000081786 This amendment is submitted to amend the following: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: Trader Interactive, LLC The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here: Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: Enter Florida street address New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or It this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liadility company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = M $AMBR = A$	lanager .uthorized Member		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			☐ Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change
	· .		□ Add
			□ Remove
			Change
			☐ Remove
			□ Change
	·		
			Remove
			Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			Change
			T7 JE
			FILE D
			FLOD Change
			D _m J

Page 2 of 3

	Page 3 of 3 Filing Fee: \$25.00	FORE LYBY O	FILED
	Lori Stacy, President Typed or printed name of signee		- -
	Signature of member or authorized representative of a member		
Daled	Las Stace		
Dated	June 16,2017		
f the recorb) (b) The 9	rd specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the Oth day after the record is filed.	e earlier	of:
Note: If documen	the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not's effective date on the Department of State's records.	t be listed	as the
(If an effect	date, if other than the date of filing: (optional) ive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursua	ent to 605.01	207 (3)(b)
		<u></u>	
		A774-A011-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
		and regular terrories and the	

_		8	
_		-	

D.

RECORDED: 09/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0936